

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

OCTOBER TERM, 1980

---

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, PETITIONER,

v.

MACHINISTS NON-PARTISAN POLITICAL LEAGUE,  
RESPONDENT.

---

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, PETITIONER,

v.

CITIZENS FOR DEMOCRATIC ALTERNATIVES  
IN 1980, RESPONDENT.

---

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR  
THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

---

CHARLES N. STEELE \*  
General Counsel

KATHLEEN IMIG PERKINS  
Assistant General Counsel

MIRIAM AGUIAR  
Attorney

Attorneys for  
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION  
1325 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20463

(202) 523-4143

\* Counsel of Record

AUGUST 14, 1981

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	1
OPINIONS BELOW .....	2
JURISDICTION .....	2
STATUTES INVOLVED .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	3
REASONS WHY THE WRIT SHOULD ISSUE .....	5
THE COURT OF APPEALS HAS DECIDED IM- PORTANT QUESTIONS AS TO THE PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF THE FEDERAL ELECTION CAMPAIGN ACT WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN, BUT SHOULD BE, SETTLED BY THIS COURT...	5
I. CONGRESS DEFINED THE TERM "POLITI- CAL COMMITTEE" TO INCLUDE GROUPS ORGANIZED TO DRAFT A CANDIDATE FOR ELECTION TO FEDERAL OFFICE AND TO OPPOSE THE NOMINATION OF OTHER CANDIDATES AND THE APPELLATE COURT'S CONCLUSION TO THE CONTRARY MUST BE REVERSED .....	6
II. THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN RE- FUSING TO ENFORCE THE COMMISSION'S SUBPOENAS PENDING JUDICIAL RESO- LUTION OF SUBSTANTIVE JURISDIC- TIONAL QUESTIONS .....	10
CONCLUSION .....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Adams v. Federal Trade Commission</i> , 296 F.2d 861 (8th Cir. 1961), <i>cert. den.</i> 369 U.S. 864 (1962) .....	12
--	----

Cases—Continued	Page
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976) .....	8, 10, 15
<i>Burroughs v. United States</i> , 290 U.S. 534 (1934) .....	10
<i>CBS, Inc. v. Federal Communications Commission</i> , — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 2813 (July 1, 1981) .....	6
<i>California Medical Association v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 641 F.2d 619 (9th Cir. 1980) (en banc), <i>aff'd</i> — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 2712 (June 26, 1981) .....	9, 14, 15
<i>Committee to Elect Lyndon LaRouche v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 613 F.2d 834 (D.C. Cir. 1979), <i>cert. den.</i> 444 U.S. 1074 (1980) .....	13
<i>Common Cause, et al v. Schmitt, et al</i> , 512 F. Supp. 489 (D.D.C. Sept. 30, 1980) (three-judge court) <i>prob. juris. noted</i> No. 80-1067 (Feb. 23, 1981) .....	13
<i>Crafts v. Federal Trade Commission</i> , 244 F.2d 882 (9th Cir. 1957), <i>rev'd mem.</i> 355 U.S. 9 (1957) .....	12
<i>Donaldson v. United States</i> , 400 U.S. 517 (1971) ..	11
<i>Endicott Johnson v. Perkins</i> , 317 U.S. 501 (1943) ..	11, 15
<i>Equal Employment Opportunity Commission v. University of New Mexico</i> , 504 F.2d 1296 (10th Cir. 1974) .....	12
<i>Ex Parte Yarbrough</i> , 110 U.S. 651 (1884) .....	10
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Florida for Ken- nedy Committee</i> , 492 F. Supp. 587 (S.D. Fla. 1980), <i>appeal pending</i> No. 80-6013 (5th Cir.) .....	8, 11
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Lance</i> , 617 F.2d 365 (5th Cir. 1980), <i>aff'd</i> 635 F.2d 1132 (5th Cir. Jan. 15, 1981) (en banc), <i>cert. den.</i> — U.S. —, — S.Ct. —, No. 80-1740 (July 2, 1981) .....	11, 12, 14
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Phillips Publishing Co., Inc.</i> , — F. Supp. —, 2 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 9156 (D.D.C. July 16, 1981) .....	12, 14
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Wisconsin Demo- crats for Change in 1980</i> , — F. Supp. —, No. 80-C-124 (W.D. Wisc. April 24, 1980) .....	8, 11
<i>Federal Maritime Commission v. Port of Seattle</i> , 521 F.2d 431 (9th Cir. 1975) .....	12, 13
<i>Federal Trade Commission v. Anderson</i> , 631 F.2d 741 (D.C. Cir. 1979) .....	11, 13

Cases—Continued	Page
<i>Federal Trade Commission v. Standard Oil Company of California</i> , — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 488 (Dec. 15, 1980) .....	15
<i>Federal Trade Commission v. Texaco, Inc.</i> , 555 F.2d 862 (D.C. Cir. 1977) (en banc), cert. den. 431 U.S. 974 (1977) .....	11, 13, 14
<i>Federal Trade Commission v. Turner</i> , 609 F.2d 743 (5th Cir. 1980) .....	12
<i>Federal Trade Commission v. Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corp.</i> , 626 F.2d 966 (D.C. Cir. 1980) ..	11
<i>Federal Trade Commission v. Winters National Bank and Trust Co.</i> , 601 F.2d 395 (6th Cir. 1979) .....	12
<i>Hannah v. Larche</i> , 363 U.S. 420 (1960) .....	15
<i>In re Carter-Mondale Reelection Committee</i> , 642 F.2d 538 (D.C. Cir. 1980) .....	13
<i>Interstate Commerce Commission v. Gould</i> , 629 F.2d 847 (3d Cir. 1980), cert. den. — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 856 (1980) .....	12
<i>Lynn v. Biderman</i> , 536 F.2d 820 (9th Cir. 1976), cert. den. 429 U.S. 920 (1976) .....	12
<i>Machinists Non-Partisan Political League v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 447 U.S. 918, 100 S.Ct. 3006 (1980) .....	4
<i>National Conservative Political Action Committee, et al. v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 626 F.2d 953 (D.C. Cir. 1980) .....	10
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. Bell Aerospace Co.</i> , 416 U.S. 267 (1974) .....	10
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. International Medication Systems, Ltd.</i> , 640 F.2d 1110 (9th Cir. April 2, 1981) .....	12
<i>Oklahoma Press Publishing Co. v. Walling</i> , 327 U.S. 186 (1946) .....	11, 13, 14, 15
<i>Pipefitters Local Union No. 562 v. United States</i> , 407 U.S. 385 (1972) .....	9
<i>Reader's Digest Association, Inc. v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 509 F. Supp. 1210 (S.D.N.Y. 1981) .....	12
<i>Reiter v. Sonotone Corp.</i> , 442 U.S. 330 (1979) .....	6
<i>Ryan v. United States</i> , 379 U.S. 61 (1964) .....	11

## Cases—Continued

	Page
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Arthur Young &amp; Co.</i> , 584 F.2d 1018 (D.C. Cir. 1978), cert. den. 439 U.S. 1071 (1978) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Blackfoot Bituminous, Inc.</i> , 622 F.2d 512 (10th Cir. 1980), cert. den. — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 362 (Nov. 3, 1980) .....	12
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Brigadoon Scotch Distributing Co.</i> , 480 F.2d 1047 (2d Cir. 1973), cert. den. 415 U.S. 915 (1974) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Dresser Industries</i> , 628 F.2d 1368 (D.C. Cir. 1980) (en banc), cert. den. — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 529 (November 17, 1980) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Howatt</i> , 525 F.2d 226 (1st Cir. 1975) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Savage</i> , 513 F.2d 188 (7th Cir. 1975) .....	12, 13
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Wall Street Transcript Corp.</i> , 422 F.2d 1371 (2d Cir. 1970), cert. den. 398 U.S. 958 (1970) .....	11, 14
<i>Udall v. Tallman</i> , 380 U.S. 1 (1965) .....	10
<i>United States v. DiFonzo</i> , 603 F.2d 1260 (7th Cir. 1979), cert. den. 444 U.S. 1018 (1980) .....	12
<i>United States v. Morton Salt</i> , 338 U.S. 632 (1950) ..	4, 11
<i>United States v. Powell</i> , 379 U.S. 48 (1964) .....	11
<i>United States v. Westinghouse Electric Corp.</i> , 638 F.2d 570 (3d Cir. 1980) .....	12
<i>Zurcher v. Stanford Daily</i> , 436 U.S. 547 (1978) .....	14
 Statutes and Regulations:	
2 U.S.C. § 431(d) (1976) .....	3, 7
§ 431(e) (1) (1976) .....	7
§ 431(f) (1) (1976) .....	7
§ 431(4) (1979) .....	3, 7
§ 431(8) (A) .....	7
§ 431(9) (A) .....	7
§ 432 .....	3
§ 433 .....	3

Cases—Continued	Page
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Arthur Young &amp; Co.</i> , 584 F.2d 1018 (D.C. Cir. 1978), cert. den. 439 U.S. 1071 (1978) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Blackfoot Bituminous, Inc.</i> , 622 F.2d 512 (10th Cir. 1980), cert. den. — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 362 (Nov. 3, 1980) .....	12
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Brigadoon Scotch Distributing Co.</i> , 480 F.2d 1047 (2d Cir. 1973), cert. den. 415 U.S. 915 (1974) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Dresser Industries</i> , 628 F.2d 1368 (D.C. Cir. 1980) (en banc), cert. den. — U.S. —, 101 S.Ct. 529 (November 17, 1980) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Howatt</i> , 525 F.2d 226 (1st Cir. 1975) .....	11
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Savage</i> , 513 F.2d 188 (7th Cir. 1975) .....	12, 13
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Wall Street Transcript Corp.</i> , 422 F.2d 1371 (2d Cir. 1970), cert. den. 398 U.S. 958 (1970) .....	11, 14
<i>Udall v. Tallman</i> , 380 U.S. 1 (1965) .....	10
<i>United States v. DiFonzo</i> , 603 F.2d 1260 (7th Cir. 1979), cert. den. 444 U.S. 1018 (1980) .....	12
<i>United States v. Morton Salt</i> , 338 U.S. 632 (1950) ..	4, 11
<i>United States v. Powell</i> , 379 U.S. 48 (1964) .....	11
<i>United States v. Westinghouse Electric Corp.</i> , 638 F.2d 570 (3d Cir. 1980) .....	12
<i>Zurcher v. Stanford Daily</i> , 436 U.S. 547 (1978) ...	14
 Statutes and Regulations:	
2 U.S.C. § 431(d) (1976) .....	3, 7
§ 431(e) (1) (1976) .....	7
§ 431(f) (1) (1976) .....	7
§ 431(4) (1979) .....	3, 7
§ 431(8) (A) .....	7
§ 431(9) (A) .....	7
§ 432 .....	3
§ 433 .....	3

Statutes and Regulations—Continued	Page
§ 437c(b) (1) (1976) .....	3, 13
§ 437c(b) (1) (1979) .....	3, 13
§ 437d(a) (3) (1976) .....	3, 4
§ 437d(a) (4) (1976) .....	3
§ 437d(a) (9) (1976) .....	3, 13
§ 437d(a) (10) (1976) .....	3
§ 437d(e) .....	13
§ 437d(3) (1979) .....	3
§ 437d(4) (1979) .....	3
§ 437d(9) (1979) .....	3, 13
§ 437g (1976) .....	<i>passim</i>
§ 437g (1979) .....	<i>passim</i>
§ 441a (1976) .....	<i>passim</i>
§ 441b (1976) .....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254 (1) (1980).....	2
11 C.F.R. § 100.5(b) .....	3
§ 100.5(e) .....	3
§ 100.5(e) (3) .....	3
§ 110.3(a) (1) (ii) (D) .....	3
Pub. L. No. 92-225, 86 Stat. 3 (1972) .....	2, 7
Pub. L. No. 93-443, 88 Stat. 1263 (1974) .....	2
Pub. L. No. 94-283, 90 Stat. 475 (1976) .....	2
Pub. L. No. 95-216, 91 Stat. 1655 (1977) .....	2
Pub. L. No. 96-187, 93 Stat. 1339 (1980) .....	3
<b>Legislative History:</b>	
H.R. Rep. No. 92-564, 92d Cong., 1st Sess. (1971) ..	7
H.R. Rep. No. 94-1057, 94th Cong., 2d Sess. (1976) .....	13
H.R. 11060, 92d Cong., 1st Sess. (1971) .....	7
118 Cong. Rec. 320 (1972) .....	7
120 Cong. Rec. 34,397 (1974) .....	13
<b>Miscellaneous:</b>	
United States Constitution, art. I, § 4 .....	10
AO 1975-81, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 5183 .....	10



## Miscellaneous—Continued

Page

AO 1979-26, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH)	
¶ 5408 .....	10
AO 1979-40, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH)	
¶ 5425 .....	10
AO 1979-41, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH)	
¶ 5427 .....	10
AO 1979-49, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH)	
¶ 5433 .....	10
B. Schwartz, <i>Administrative Law</i> at 116 (1976)....	13
